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WINDOW SCHEDULE CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLIES WITH FRR AND STC AS Q S A I I
PER 9.10 & 9.11
20 y y vz y EXTERIOR PARTITION ASSEMBLIES School of Construction
N /! /! RN /! RN /!
N N N N Q N
@ . @ @ - I\ @ <E@1> EXTERIOR CEMENT BOARD WALL <E@3> EXTERIOR LIGHTWEIGHT STONE =T STOREFRONT GLAZING
H =z < .  ASSEMBLY " CLADDING WALL ASSEMBLY E;i MATERIALS PROVIDED BY _ _ _
5 A ~ FRR: 1h10min RSI: 5.32 FRR: 1h10min RSI: 5.32 =i MANUFACTURER Architectural Technologies Diploma
- . N 15.9mm TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD 15.9mm TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD =l
= = \ = =(IEN RESILIENT METAL CHANNEL @ 400mm O.C. RESILIENT METAL CHANNEL @ 400mm O.C. gl
N % % 6mil POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR RETARDER 6mil POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR RETARDER
< 5 (AB & VB) (AB & VB)
o 5 5 2x6 WOOD STUD @ 488mm O.C. 2x6 WOOD STUD @ 488mm O.C.
o . * % 5-1/2" R24 MINERAL WOOL 5-1/2" R24 MINERAL WOOL
& © 5/8" PLYWOOD SHEATHING 5/8" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
~ WEATHER MEMBRANE WEATHER MEMBRANE
2" SEMI RIGID MINERAL WOOL INSULATION 2" SEMI RIGID MINERAL WOOL INSULATION
1" WOOD STRAPPING 1" WOOD STRAPPING
14mm CEMENT BOARD PANEL SIDING 1/8" METAL LATH
/\/\ LIGHTWEIGHT STONE CLADDING
O—1 F L —= £  — g =H
Ewo EXTERIOR CEMENT BOARD WALL 2 Ewa EXTERIOR LIGHTWEIGHT STONE =i
./  ASSEMBLY = \"  CLADDING WALL ASSEMBLY =l
FRR: 2h RSI: 5.47 = FRR: 2h RSI: 5.47 gl
2x 12.7mm TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD = 2x 12.7mm TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD 2l
Window Schedul 15.9mm TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD — 15.9mm TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD el
Indow schedule RESILIENT METAL CHANNEL @ 400mm O.C. RESILIENT METAL CHANNEL @ 400mm O.C.
. . . . . . 6mil POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR RETARDER 6mil POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR RETARDER
Window No. Type Level \ Quantity \ Head Height Sill Height Material Manufacturer (AB & VB) (AB & VB)
2x6 WOOD STUD @ 488mm O.C. 2x6 WOOD STUD @ 488mm O.C.
: s e e 5-1/2" R24 MINERAL WOOL 5-1/2" R24 MINERAL WOOL
W1 Fixed MAIN FLOOR |2 3'-0 5-0 3-0 5/8" PLYWOOD SHEATHING 5/8" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
: v A Y Y WEATHER MEMBRANE WEATHER MEMBRANE
W2 Fixed SECOND 4 2'-0 8'-0 2'-0 2" SEMI RIGID MINERAL WOOL INSULATION 2" SEMI RIGID MINERAL WOOL INSULATION
FLOOR 1" WOOD STRAPPING 1" WOOD STRAPPING
. Y A A 14mm CEMENT BOARD PANEL SIDING 1/8" METAL LATH
W2 F|>.<ed THIRD FLOOR |4 2'-0 8-0 2'-0 LIGHTWEIGHT STONE CLADDING
W3 Window-Casement-Double- |[SECOND 4 5-1" 8 -0" 4'-0"
Sash-Variable FLOOR
W3 Window-Casement-Double- | THIRD FLOOR |4 5-1" 8'-0" 4'-0"
Sash-Variable
W4 V\(lnd_ow-Casement-DoubIe- SECOND 4 4'-2 8-0 4'-0 INTERIOR PARTITION ASSEMBLIES
Sidelight FLOOR
W4 Window-Casement-Double- ' THIRD FLOOR |4 4'-2 8'-0 4-0 INTERIOR PARTITION INTERIOR SHAFT PARTITION
Sidelight 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD
: "o A R~ 2x4 WOOD STUD @ 24" O.C. 2x4 Wood Stud @ 24" O.C.
W5 Fixed SECOND 2 4'-0 8-0 2'-0 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD
FLOOR
W5 Fixed THIRD FLOOR |2 4'-0" 8'-0" 2'-0"
FIRE RATED INTERIOR PARTITION
FRR: 1h STC: 54 (W4b)
2x 15.9mm TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD
RESILIENT METAL CHANNEL @
400mm O.C.
DOOR SCHEDULE 2x4 WOOD STUD @ 600mm O.C.
15.9mm TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD
Vv AT
N AT AT // I
/ N / 4 No. Description Date
y N y Y / ROOF ASSEMBLIES FLOOR ASSEMBLIES
, / N . , / y 5 -~ / /
/ NS 5 | 62) /
N e o N L NON-VENTED FLAT ROOF @ MAIN FLOOR FIRE SEPARATION
. ) N S < L R1> FRR:50min RSI:6.54 FRR: 1h STC: 52 (foc)
N y N N N \ LOOSE BALLAST 5/8" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
AN ) AN AN N \ FILTER FABRIC WOOD I-JOIST @ 19.2" O.C.
L FIBRE BOARD BLOWN-IN DRY CELLULOSE
N ) . 2" SEMI-RIGID MINERAL WOOL INSULATION RESILIENT METAL CHANNEL @
L 6'-0 L 30" 3 -0" 3 -0" 3 -0 30" 30" 100mm POLYISOCYANURATE INSULATION 400mm O.C,
7 7 M M Hﬁ M M M BUILT-UP ROOFING (WATER PROOFING 15.9mm TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD
MEMEBRANE)
OSB SHEATHING W/ INTEGRATED WATER
RESISITANT BARRIER (VB & AB) SECOND & THIRD FLOOR FIRE
SLOPED CROSS PURLINS SEPARATION
11-7/8" WOOD I-JOIST @ 400mm O.C. FRR: 2h5min STC: 52
RESILIENT METAL CHANNEL @ 400mm O.C. nr Y
N\ 15.9mm TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD o/8 PLYWOOD SHEATHING
] ] ' WOOD I-JOIST @ 19.2" O.C.
BLOWN-IN DRY CELLULOSE
RESILIENT METAL CHANNEL @
400mm O.C,
Door Schedule 3x 15.9mm TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD
@ ESQ?JR-USSSFCJ%E 12.7mm TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD
. . ' . 2oUmin . a. =
Door No. Door Type \ Level \ Quantity Width Height Materials ASPLALT SHINGLES =
WEATHER MEMBRANE RSN 09994
: - v A " A PLYWOOD SHEATHING
D1 Door-Exterior-Double-Two_Lite MAIN FLOOR 1 6'-0 7-0 MONOTRUSS PRE-FABRICATED W/ METAL
D2 Door-Exterior-Single-Two_Lite MAIN FLOOR 4 3'-0" 7-0" PLATE @ 600mm O.C.
. . . P " R40 DRY CELLULOSE BLOWN-IN
D2 Door-Exterior-Single-Two_Lite SECOND FLOOR |2 3'-0 7-0 INSULATION
D2 Door-Exterior-Single-Two_Lite THIRD FLOOR |2 3'-0" 7'-0" ?Al\é"é f/g)LYETHELYNE VAPOUR RETARDER
D3 Door-Interior-Single-5_Panel_Vert- SECOND FLOOR |2 3'-0" 8 -0" RESILIENT METAL CHANNEL @ 400mm P RAB H KE HAL
Wood O.C.
. : " T An 15.9mm Type X Gypsym Board
D3 Door-Interlor-Slngle-5_PaneI_Vert- THIRD FLOOR 2 3'-0 8-0 1 837 20 AVE NW
Wood
D4 Door-Interior-Single-3_Panel_Vert- SECOND FLOOR |6 3'-0" 7-0"
Wood CONSTRUCTION
D4 Door-Interior-Single-3_Panel_Vert- THIRD FLOOR |6 3'-0" 7-0"
Wood ASSEMBLIES &
D5 Dpor-Passage-SlngIe-FIush MAIN FLOOR 4 3'-0 7-0 Project numbSC H E D U |_ ES 1
D6 Bifold-2 Panel SECOND FLOOR|6 3'-0" 7'-0" Date Issue Date
D6 Bifold-2 Panel THIRD FLOOR |6 3'-0" 7'-0" Drawn by Author
D7 Single-Flush MAIN FLOOR 2 3'-0" 7' -0" Checked by Checker
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Description

Date

ltem Mational Building Code Data Matrix Paris 3 & 9 MBC Reference (NBC 2019 AE)
1 | Project Description: ] Hew 1 Part 11 Cleart 3 Crart a
[] Addition 2.1.31
[ Change of Use [ Aneration 9.10.1.3
2 Mapor Occupancyls) SROUPE s ShoeC 312141} 9.10.2
3 | Bullding Area im?)  Exisling ™A New "7 Tolal T 1.1.3.2 1.1.3.2
4 | Gross Area Existing ___MA&  MNew __ "%  Tpotal __ %% 1.1.3.2 1.1.3.2
5 Mumber of Sloreys  Above grade 3 Below grade | o 121141132 2.1.3.1
i Height of Bulding (m} [1m1zm 21341
T MNumber of SrealsiAcoess Roules & 12210 & 3255
g Building Classification icaal 3.2.220-83 9.10.4
g aprinkler System Proposed ] entire building 91082
] basement only 3.22.20-83
1 in liew of roof rating 3215
not raquired 322107
10 | Standpipe required O ves [#]mMao 31.2.9
11 | Fire Alarm required O ves [ o 324 9.10.17.2
12 Waler Service/Supply is Adequale ves 1Mo
13 | High Building U ves [#mo 326
14 | Permitted Construction Combustible [ Mon-combustinie 3.2.2.20-83 9.10.6
Actual Construction [ combustible [ Mon-comibustible
13 | Mezzaningeds) Arga m? A, 3.2.1.1.(38) 2.10.4.1
16 Occupant load based on ] m?/person L] design of building 1116 9913
Basemeant: Ocoupancy __ Load _____ pErsons
1* Floor Ocoupancy Load pErsons
2™ Floar Qooupancy Load PErsons
3" Floor Ocoupancy _____ Load ___ parsaons
17 | Barrier-frage Design ves LINo (Explain) 3.8 2.5.2
18 | Hazardous Substances [ Yes Mo A312401) & 3.3.1.15{1) 9.10.1.3
19 Risuanrgsd Horzontal Assermbiles Listed Design Mo 32220-83 & 353214 208
Fire FRER (Hours) or Descrplion (S06-2) 9109
Resistance | Floors _ 1-2  Hours
Rating Roal .75 Hours
[FRR} Mezzanine ______ Hours
FRR of Supporting Ligted Design No. Or
Mueribais Description (S5G-2)
Walls ____ "2 Hours
Roof Haours
Mezzaning Hicurs
20 | Spatial Separation — Construction of Exterior Walls 323 9.10.14
Wall Argaof | LD LH | Permilted | Proposed FRR Lished Comb | Comb, Constr Man-comb
EBF {m) or bax. % of % of iHours} | Designor | Const Mo, Constr.
jm?) HIL | Openings | Dpenings Descriplion Cladding
Mesrih 141 22wgm 12m 1A T 16.45% 1-h
Snu[h AL 6= 15401 B 1008 1H5% 1.9
Eazl e IERTA 2m i e i a5 I M 1:2h
Wegt 104 Aegmi 12m 1 Eal 1007 3T A% Th
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Land Use Bylaws

SITE LEGAL DESCRIPTION: PLAN 2864AF; BLOCK 29; 21,22 & HALF OF
WEST LOT 23

MUNICIPAL ADDRESS: 1837 20 AVE NW CALGARY, ALEERTA
LAND USE DISTRICT: CN-1

PARCEL AREA: 696.65 sgm

PARCEL COVERAGE/ FLOOR TO AREA RATIO: £696.77sgm (99%)
BUILDING FACADE: 13.41m/ 84%

BUILDING HEIGHT: 10.15 m

NORTH SETBACK AREA: 1.19m

SOUTH SETBACK AREA: 3.0 m

EAST SETBACK AREA: 1.77 m

WEST SETBACK AREA: 3.0 m

VEHICLE ACCESS: STREET WEST OF SITE

MOTOR VEHICLE PARKING STALLS: 5 PARKING STALLS & 1 BARRIER
FREE STALL

BICYCLE PARKING STALLS: 4 CLASS 2 BICYCLE STALLS

No. Description Date
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